
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:279
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
LIVER TRANSPLANT
Gaddigoudar Shri Parvatagouda Chandanagouda

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the Government/ private hospitals registered under the Transplantation of Human Organs Act (THOA), 1994 for liver ransplantation in the country;

(b) The number of liver transplantation surgeries conducted in these hospitals during each of the last three years and the current year along with its success rate, hospital-wise; and

(c) Whether the Government proposes to provide liver transplantation facility inll8 the Central Government hospitals, if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be available?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 279 FOR 25 JULY, 2014

(a) Health being a State subject, this information is not maintained centrally. However, as per the available information, the following Government/private hospitals in Union Territories are registered for liver transplantation under Transplantation of Human Organs
Act(THOA), 1994:

Government

1. G.B.Pant Hospital, New Delhi.

2. Institute of Liver & Billiatry Sciences, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi.

3. PGIMER, Chandigarh.

4. Army Hospital, (R & R), Delhi Cantt.

5. AIIMS, New Delhi.

Private
1. I.P. Apollo Hospital, Delhi

2. Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, N Delhi.

3. Dr. B.L.Kapur Hospital, N Delhi.

(b) The number of liver transplantation surgeries conducted in the above mentioned hospitals of Union Territories is enclosed at Annexure The success rate of liver transplantation or any other organ transplantation is not maintained centrally.

(c) The following central Government Hospitals are already providing Liver Transplantation Facilities:

1. PGIMER, Chandigarh.

2. Army Hospital, (R & R), Delhi Cantt.

3. AIIMS, New Delhi.
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